hdefende

TRIFLES HAKE PERFECTION

GAMING' DéSK.UéE‘R' MANUAL

I/IFPOBOI/I CTOJ1. PYKOBO,[lCTBO I'IOJ'Ib3OBATEJ'IFI

ELECTRIC

ART. 64700 BLACK YEPHbIV




D defender & e

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

CONTENTS:
COOEPXAHMWE:

1. Scope of delivery
Komnnekm nocmasku 3

2. Assembly order

lMopsidok cbopku 7
3. How to use

lMopsdok ucnose3o8aHus 13
Attention!
BaxkHo!

1) Before assembly, check that all parts are included.
Meped cbopkoli nposepbme Hasnu4ue scex demaeli.

2) Images are for general information purposes only and may vary.

from the actual appearance of the parts.

U306paxeHus npedcmassieHsl 015 obujeli UHOpMayuu u Mo2ym omau4amscs
om peasibHo20 8HewHe20 suda demael.

3) Do not use the table until all bolts are tightened.
He ucnose3ytime cmosn do mex nop, noka He 6yOym 3amsaHymel ece 60/1Mmel.

4) Check the bolts for tightness every 6 months.
Pasz 8 6 mecsiyes nposepstime 3amsxky 60/1mos.

5) Don't put your feet on the table.
He scmasatime Ha cmon Hozamu.

6) Do not wash the table with water, use dry dust cleaning

or wipe with a damp cloth.

He molime cmos 8000d, ucnosib3ylime Cyxyro 04UCMKY OM NblAU UAU hpomupatime
snaxHol cangemxod.



D defender & e

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

1. SCOPE OF DELIVERY
KOMIIJIEKT NMOCTABKU

Part S1 (6 mm hexagon) - 1 pc.

JAemans ST (LecmueparHHuk 6 mm) - T wm

Part S2 (Hexagon 3 mm) - 1 pc.

Aemans S2 (WecmuepaHHuk 3 mm) - T wm

Part S3 (bolt M8x16) - 13 pcs.
Jemans S3 (6onm M8x16) - 13 wm

Part S4 (Screw M5x16) - 2 pcs.
JAemans S4 (LLypyn M5x16) - 2 wm

Part S5 (Screw M4x12) - 2 pcs.
JAemans S5 (LLypyn M4x12) - 2 wm




D defender & e

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

Part S6 (Screw M8x25) - 8 pcs
Aemans S6 (LLlypyn M8x25) - 8 wum

Part S7 - 3 pcs.

Jemane S7 - 3 wm

Part S10 (Leg) - 4 pcs.

Jemane S10 (Hoxka) - 4 wm

Part S11 (Screw M4x14) - 22 pcs.
Aemans S11 (LLypyn M4x14) - 22 wm

Part A - 2 pcs.

o o
[. — Jlemans A - 2 wm

Part B - 2 pcs.

Jemans B - 2 wum




DN defender

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

6 GAMING
SERIES
* *

Part C - 2 pcs.

Jemane C - 2 wm

Part D - 1 piece

Jemane D - Twm

Part F - 1 piece

Jemans F - Twm

Part G - 1 piece

JAemans G - Twm

Part H - 1 piece

Jemane H-Twm




D defender & e

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

Part | - 2 pcs.

,.
g
ﬂn‘
o
0
=4

JAemans | - 2 wum

PartJ - 2 pcs.

Jlemans J - 2 wum

Part K - 1 piece

Aemans K - Twm

Part Q - 1 piece

|
j

JAemanb Q - Twm




Ddefender & e

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

2. ASSEMBLY ORDER
rOPAOK CEOPKN

ATTENTION! The marks must be on one side!
BHUMAHME! Memku donxHel 6bimb ¢ 00HOLU cmopoHei!




D defender & s




D defender & e

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION




hdefender & s

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

10



.
0]
~
c
9
)
2
a

2
o
&
o
w
w
o
a
w
x
<
=
w
x
w

11



hdefender & s

ES MAK ECTION

12



D defender & s

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

3. HOW TO USE
MOPAAOK MNCIIO/1b30BAHVIA

4

After assembling the table,
press the button O

lMocne cbopku cmona
HaxXmume Ha KHONKy

Z

_

The table will automatically lower to the lowest point, hold for 5 seconds,
then rise to the highest point, then return to the middle position.
The table is ready for use.

Cmos asmomamuyecku onycmumcs 0o camoli HU3Kol moyku, 3adepxumcs Ha 5 cekyHO,
3amem nodHumemcs 0o camoli 8bICOKOLI MOYKU, NOMOM 8epHemMCs 8 cpedHee NoJIoKeHue.
Cmos1 20mMo8 K UCNoIb308aHUIO.

13



D defender |

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

N\ | Up: Up button /@ RST:Reset button Fr | stand:saving bution 1

\/ |Down: Down button W& | Sit: saving button 2

2 5

1. Short press - automatic lifting.

Hold - rises while the button is held.

Hold for 3 seconds - automatic rise to the top position.

2. Short press - automatic lowering.

Hold - lowers while the button is held.

Hold for 3 seconds - automatic release to the bottom position.

3. Reset settings (hold for 3 seconds)

4. Saved altitude 1 - press and hold for 5 seconds to save the altitude into memory.
Briefly press to return the table to position 1.

5. Saved altitude 2 - press and hold for 5 seconds to save the altitude into memory.
Briefly press to return the table to position 2.

1. Kopomkoe Haxamue - asmomamuyeckoe NoOHaMue.

YoepsxaHue - noOHUMaemcs noka yoepxusaemcs KHONKA.

YoepxaHue 3 cek - asmomamudyeckuli N0ObEM & 8epxHee NoJIoxKeHue.

2. Kopomkoe Haxamue - asmomamuyeckoe onyckaHue.

YoepxaHue - onyckaemcs noka ydepxueaemcs KHONKa.

YoepxaHue 3 cek - asmomamudyeckuli Cnyck 8 HUXHee NOMOXeHUe.

3. Cbpoc Hacmpoek (ydepxusame 3 cek)

4. CoxpareHHas seicoma 1 - Haxame u ydepxugams 5 cek, 4mobbl 8BHeCmu
8bICOMY 8 NAMAMe.

Kopomko Haxame Ymobel 8epHyme cmos  nosioxerue 1.

5. CoxpaHeHHas gbicoma 2 - Haxame u ydepxueame 5 cek, 4mobel eHecmu
8bICOMY 8 NAMAMe.

Kopomko Haxame 4mobbl 8epHymMb CMOJI 8 NOI0XKeHUE 2.

14



D defender & s

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

WARRANTY SERVICE IS NOT EFFECTED IN THE FOLLOWING SITUATIONS:

1. Expiration of the warranty period (warranty period is settled from the date of sale to the end user).
2. Incorrect plug in to power grid.

3. Breach to safety of guarantee seals, fixing joint assemblies of the case; presence of elements
of opening on outside and inside parts of the product.

4. If the product designed for household use was used for professional purposes.

5. Damage due to penetration of foreign objects, substances, liquids or insects inside the
product.

6. Damage due to breach to normal work of supply network — 220V +/- 10%. (except of
automatic voltage regulators)

7. If the product was opened and repaired by a person unauthorized for that by the dealer.

8. Incorrect operation or careless handling.

9. Damage to the product due to natural disasters.

10. Presence of elements indicating mechanical damage (fall, hit).

11. Disability of connected devices of other producers.

FAPAHTUIAHBIA PEMOHT HE MPOU3BOAUTCA B C/IEAYIOLLUX CNYYAAX:

1. VicTeueHune rapaHTUIAHOTO CpoKa (yCTaHaBAMBAETCA CO AHSA NMPOAAXM TOBapa NoTpebutento).
2. HenpaBuabHOe 3anoiHeHe rapaHTUIiHOrO TasioHa.

2. HenpasuibHOe NOAKNIOYEHME B 3N1€KTPOCETb.

3. HapyLLIeHI/Ie COXpaHHOCTK I'apaHTVI;IHbIX naom6 n KpenexHbIx COeAMHeHI/Iﬁ Kopnyca, Haan4due
CNefoB BCKPbITUA Ha BHELWWHWX U BHYTPEHHUX NOBEPXHOCTAX TOBapa.

4. AI'II'IapaTypa, npegHasHaveHHaa ana paéOTbl B 6bITOBbIX YyCnoBuax, ncnonb3osanacb B
NPO(ECCHOHANbHbIX LieNax.

5. I'Iospexp,eHm BbI3BaHbl MonajgaHnem BHYTPb N34ea1a NOCTOPOHHUX NMPpeaMeTOB, BeLecTs,
)KVIAKOCTEFI, HaCeKoOMbIX.

6. HapyleHve B paboTte nutatoLein anektpocett — 220 B £10% (kpome cTabunnsatopos
HanpsXeHus).

7. BCKprTMe N PEeMOHT TOBapa npoussefeHbl TNLOM, HE YNOJIHOMOYEHHbIM Ha TO
dvpMoii-npogaBLOM.

8. HenpaBunbHas akcnayatauma uin HebpexHoe obpalleHue.

9. MoBpexaeHne N3jenvs B pesynbTaTe CTUXUIAHbIX BeACTBIIA.

10. Hannune cnefloB MexaHNYeCckoro noBpexaeHns (nagenve, yaap).

11. HepaboToCNoCoBHOCTL MOAKIHOUAEMbIX YCTPOWCTB APYrvX MPOU3BOAUTENEN.

15



D defender & s

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

Manufacturer: Guangdong Yinku Furniture Co., Ltd

Address: 1-6/F, Building 3, Zone 3, Wanyang Science and Technology Innovation Park,

No.1 Huangyong Industrial Avenue, Huanglong Village, Beijiao Town, Shunde District,
Foshan City, Guangdong Province, China. Made in China.

IMPORTER in EU / Importer / Dovozce / Dovozca / Maahantuoja / Importér / Importatorul /
Importeur: Defender Technology OU, Betooni str 11, 11415, Tallinn, Estonia.
www.defender-global.com

W3rotosutens: NyaHraoHr Ukbky ®ennue Ko, /T4,

Agpec: 1-6/F, Bungunr 3, 3oyH 3, BaHbaH CaeHc 3Hz TexHonogku VIHHOBeWH Mapk,

Ho.1, XyaHityH ViHaacTpuan ABeto, XyaHnoHr Bunnesx, banuzso TayH, LyHae AuctpukT,
®owaHb Cutn, MN'yanayH MposuHc, Kutaii. CaenaHo B Kutae.

VmnopTep B PO / opraHusauys, ynoiHOMOYEHHas Ha NPUHATIE NPETeH3NiA OT noTpebuTeneit:
00O «T/] Komnanus [ledperaep» Aapec: 127030 r. MockBa, BH.Tep.I. MyHULMMaAbHBbIA OKpYT
Teepckoi, ya. Cywésckas, 4. 27, cTpoeHwue 2, 3Tax 3, nometerue lll, komHata 3, opuc 63.
www.defender.ru

Bupo6Huk: M'yaHrgoHr IHbky ®eHive Ko., JlTa.

Agpeca: 1-6/F, bingiHr 3, 3oHy 3, BaHbsan CaiieHc eHg TexHonoaxi IHHoBelwH Mapk, Ho.1,
XyaHityH IHaacTpian AseHto, XyaHnoHr Binneax, beiiuzsao TayH, LyHae Auctpukt, ®owaHs Cii,
T'yaHayH MposiHc, Kutaii.

IMnopTep B YkpaiHi: TOB «BupobHuue Mignpuemctso “Mpomucnosi Cuctemm»,

appeca: Bys. Kupuniscbka, 40A, m. Kuis, 04080, YkpaiHa.

www.defender-global.com

MpovisBoanTeNs OcTaBnfAeT 3a CO60I NPaBO U3MEHEHNA KOMMEKTaLMM, TEXHNYeCKNX
XapaKTepyCTVK 1 BHELHEero B1aa ToBapa.
Mpu HanMUMU MexaHMUYeckKux NOBPeXAEHUIA NPEeTEeH3MK Mo ToBapy He NPUHUMAKOTCA.

FapaHTUIAHBIA cpok: 6 MecaLeB. FapaHTiiHWI TepMiH: 6 micauis. Keningeme 6 aii.
Cpok cnyx6bl 6 Mecsue. TepmiH cyx6u 6 Micauis. KeiameT mep3imi 6 aid.
Cpok rogHocTu: 5 net. TepmiH npugaTHocTi 5 pokis. XKapamabinbik Mep3imi 5 Xbin.

XpaHuTb B CyXOM MPOBETPUBAEMOM MOMELLLEHUW NpK TemnepaType oT -5 Ao +40 rpagycos
Llenbcust v 0OTHOCMTENbHOW BAaXHOCTU He 6onee 80%.

36epiraTit B iHTepBani Temnepatyp Big -5 Ao +40 rpaaycis Llenbcis Ta BigHOCHI Bonorocti He
6inble 80%.

,CI,aTa N3rotoBAEHUA (MECRLI,, I'OA) W HOMep NapTuK yKasaHbl Ha ynakoBKe.

Hl C€

16



